
Statement of Condition of
THE MIDLAND MUTUAL LIFE

INSURANCE COMPANY ,

Columbus. Ohio.
17 South High Street.

On the 31st Dav of December. 1933.
GEORGE W. STEINMAN. President.
R. C. WITHERSPOON. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up S 300,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest i $ 319 -J52 ?1

Real estate unincumbered ...

Bonds owner iamortized! ... 2,1 19,882.96
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior in-
cumbrancei 12,397,542.36

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 474,574.60

Other securities, policy loans
and notes 4,322,335.95

Due from reinsuring com-
panies 1,888.87

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 4i5.582.25

Accounts otherwise secured . 44,861.96

Less non-admitted assets ... 220.1a9.61

Total net assets $21,534,248.70
LIABILITIES

Policyholders funds left with
company $ 1.401.951.59

Reserve 17,466.901.00
Endowments due and unpaid 24,269.00
Held- for future apportion-

ment dividends 605,437.92
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pens® 34.00v.3j

Bills ‘and’accounts unpaid... 7.495.78
Contingency reserves 424,jju.3

ot £ny llab : l.Ul
.

e .S. .??.. the ..? 0m
: 232,549.50

Total liabilities 20,
annnno'nn

Surplus 1.036.952.34

Total 21,534.248.70

Life Companies Maximum
risk written $ 100.000.00

Amount retained by company 25.000.00
STATE OP INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. tha undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby $ eJtify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-

tioned Company on the 31st day or

December. 1933. as shown by the original

statement, and that the said original
statement Is now an file In this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of May 1934

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
NATIONAL LIFE COMPANY.

Des Moines. lowa.
114 Eleventh Street.

On the 3lst Dav of December. 1933.
M L. M'COY, Vice-President.
WAID J. DAVIDSON, Secretary.

Mutual.
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interesti $ 126,214.21

Real estate unincumbered ... 900,108.a0
Bonds and stocks owned (mar-

_

ket value! 641,276.24
Mortgage loans on real es-

state ifree from any prior
incumbrance) 4,431,334.65

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 172.329.50

Other securities, policy loans. 88.695.61
Premium loans 4,777.71
Premiums and accounts due

and process of collection .. 287.095.75
Accounts otherwise secured .. 26.530.22

Total net assets $6,678,362.39
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $2,277,515.33

Losses unadjusted and In sus-
pense 143.475.10

Bills and accounts unpaid .. 38.502.85
Other liabilities of the com-

pany
. 3,732.034.35

Total liabilities $6,191,527.63
Surplus 486.834.76

Total $6,678,362.39
Life companies—maximum risk

written $ 75,000.00
Amount retained by com-

pany $ 15,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of in-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix m/ official seal,
this 4th dav of May. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
RHODE ISLAND MUTUAL FIRE

INSURANCE COMPANY
Providence. Rhode Island.

10 Weybosset Street.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1933.
HOVEY T. FREEMAN. President.
THEODORE P BOGERT, Secretary.

Mutual Company.
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in office and in banks
ion interest and not on In-
terest) $ 127,329.64

Bonds and stocks owned
(amortized and convention
values! 3,335,348.00

Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc.) 11,054.77

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection
(admitted subsequent to
Oct. 1. 1933) 45,035.82

Total admitted assets $3,518,768.23
LIABILITIES

Reinsurance reserve required by
law $1,326,651.79

Losses unadjusted 18,367.04
Bills and accounts unpaid .... 150.62
•Contingent reserve . u 655.836.00
Other liabilities #f

~

--com-
pany • ¦..... T. i...... 1.896.32

Total liabilities $2,002,901.77
Surplus .... 1,515.866.46

Total * $3,518,768.23
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 440.000.00
•Contingency reserve representing differ-

ence between value carried in assets and
actual December 31, 1933. market quota-
tions on all bonds and stocks owned.
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ot Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereot. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of May. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
RETAIL DRUGGISTS MUTUAL FIRE

INSURANCE COMPANY
Cincinnati, Ohio.

Hazel Building. 9th and Main Streets.
On the 31st Dav of December, 1933.

JOHN C. FIRMIN, President.
CHAS. C. FELTS. Secretary.

Mutual.
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest and
not on interest i $ 13,284.52

Bonds and stocks owned (mar-
value) 211,217.00

Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc.) 2,470.67

Premiums and accounts due and
in process of collection 11.612.51

Total net assets $238,584.70
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsure outstanding risks....s 81,543.15

Losses unpaid—adjusted 13.494.79
Losses unadjusted 1.692 50
Bills and accounts unpaid 5,194.87

Total liabilities 7. $101,925.31
Surplus 136,659.39

Total $238,584.70
Greatest amount allowed by rules

of the company to be insured
in any one city, town or village.

Greatest amount in any one risk $ 5,000.00
Greatest amount allowed to be

insured In anv one block .... $ 5,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ot Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file In this office.

In Testimony Whereof I hereunto sub-
aertbe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of May. 1934.

(Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition ol the
NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMTANY

Montpelier. Vermont.
131 State Street.

On the 31st Dav of December, 1933.
FRED A. HOWLAND. President.
OSMAN D. CLARK. Secretary.

Mutual.
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest $ 5.470.101 88

Real estate unincumbered . 15.565,257.04
Bonds and stocks owned

(market value) 38,441.218.51
Mortgage loans on real es-

tate ifree from any prior
Incumbrance! 50.807.965.71

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.i 3,479.995.72

Other securities, collateral
loans 95.733.00

Policy liens 35,058.287.05
Agents’ balances net 394.52
Cash tendered in refund of

premiums 2.625.50
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 2.989.898.92
Gross assets .. 151,911.477.85
Less assets not admitted .. 115.132.46

Total net assets $151,796,345.39
LIABILITIES

Amount due and not due
banka or other creditors $ 6.357,580.63

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks 128,623.735.00

Losses due and unpaid .... 50.321.01
Losses adjusted and not due 332.517.01
Losses unadjusted and in

suspense 208.829.00
Bills and accounts unpaid . 33,899.68
Other liabilities of the com-

pany ...£ 8.187.458.26
Total liabilities *143,794,340.59

Capital Nil
Surplus 8.002.004.80

Total *151,796.345.39
Life companies maximum

risk written $ 300.000.00
Amount retained by com-

pany * 100,000.00
STATE OP INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the abofb men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof 1 hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day oi May. 1934.

(Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.C*one see icaiwy,

Statement of Condition of the
RICHMOND INSURUANCE COMPANY OF

NEW YORK
West New Brighton. N. Y.

1210 Castleton Avenue.
Oil the 31st Dav of December, 1933.
J. F. SMITH, President.
DAVID G. WAKEMAN. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,030.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest and
not on interesti $ 308.772.32

Real estate unincumbered •••• 74,694.62
Bonds and stocks owned (mar-

ket value! 2,943.452.44
Mortgage loans on real estate 599.322.82

(Free from any prior in-
cumbrance i

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc. I 11,367.22

Premiums and accounts due
and in procesg of collection 153,448.29

Total net assets $4,093,517.10
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding ri5k551,131,232.72

Losses due and unpaid; losses
adjusted and not due; losses
unadjusted and in suspense . 237,416.00

Other liabilities of the com-
pany 373.705.36

Total liabilities $1,742,354.08
Capital 1,000,000.00
Surplus 1,351,163.02

Total $4,093,517.10
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 105.500.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933 as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

rSeall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
RETAIL HARDWARE MUTUAL FIRE

INSURANCE COMPANY.
Minneapolis. Minnesota.

2344 Nicollet Avenue.
On the 31st Day of December. 1933.

R. J. GRANT, Vice-President.
J. E. HANSON. Secretary.

Mutual.
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest) $ 291.961.14

Real estate unincumbered ... 303,302.15
Bonds and stocks owned (mar-

ket value) 4,143,285.57
Accrued securities (interest and

rents, etc.) 63,996.82
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection . 273,522.91
Accounts otherwise secured,

bills receivable 2,298.47
Losses due from reinsuring

companies 7,773.01
Premiums due from reinsurance

companies 58.560.50

Total net assets $5,144,700.57
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding risks $2,248,435.86

Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense 143,423.04

Bills and accounts unpaid .... 10,815.96
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 400.476.69

Total liabilities $2,863,151.55
Guaranty fund 500,000.00
Surplus 1.781,549.02

Total $5,144,700.57
Greatest amount In any one

risk $ 56.250.00
STATE OF INDIANA
Office of Commissioner ol Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file In this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav 1934.

(Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
GREAT NORTHERN LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY
Milwaukee, Wisconsin.
322 Empire Building.

On the 31st Dav of December, 1933.
H. G. ROYER. President.
C. O. PAULEY, Secretary

Amount of capital paid up $ 319,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash In banks (on Interest and
not on interest! $ 119.810.15

Real estate unincumbered .... 363.040.23
Bonds and stocks owned (mar-

ket value! 2.164,808.15
Mortgage loans on rea estate

ifree from any prior in-
cumbrance! • 1,622,165.08

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 186,240.41

Other securities 1,272.778.54
Premiums and accounts due

and Tn process of collection.. 172,270.07

Total net assets $5,901,112.63
LIABILITIES

Amount, due and not due banks
or other creditors $ 240,000.00

Reserve or amount necessary
to insure outstanding risks.. 4,628.320.00

Losses adjusted and not due .. 8.964.00
Bills and accounts unpaid ... 24,668.60
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 438.209.50
Total liabilities $5,340,162.10
Capital 319,000.00
Surplus 241.950.53

Total $5,901,112.63
Life companies—maximum risk

written $ 100.000.00
Amount retained bv company..* 10,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:-
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of ihe ..bove men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement ot Condition of
THE GUARDIAN LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY OF AMERICA
New York, New' York.

50 Union Square.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1933.CARL HEYE. President.
R. C. NEUENDORFFER. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up *5200,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash on hand and in banks
(on interest and not on in-
terest! ....,$ 1.781,888.43

Real estate unincumbered .... 11.259,899.24
Bonds ow’ned (market value) 9.066.511.14
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free front any prior in-
cumbrance! .. 47,384,315.95

Accrued Securities (Interest
and rents, etc.i 2,592.658.28

Other assets—Par value of
capital stock acquired under
mutualization plan 199.500.00
plan 199,500.00

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 3.070,748.07

Viz: Loans on company's poli-
cies 22.909,377.90

Total net assets $98.264 899.01.
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount neces-
sary to reinsure outstanding
risks $82,523,906.30

Losses due and unpaid 69,140.61
Losses adjusted and not due . 27.595.11
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 680.236.60
Bills and accounts unpaid ... 139.982.94
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 9.340.101.79
Total liabilities $92,780,963.35

Capital *200.000.00
Surplus 5.283.935.66

Total $98,264,899.01
Life Companies Maximum

risk written No limit
Amount retained bv company $ 75.000.00
•Os this , amount $199,500 has been ac-

quired by the company under mutual-
ization plan.

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of cue above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OF AMERICA
Seattle, Wash.

1200 Henry Building.
On the 31st Dav of December, 1933
H. K DENT. President.
RALPH H. BALDWIN, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 645,544.39

Real estate unindumbered ... 26.643.18
Bonds and stocks owned

'Market value I 5,735.046.52
Mortgage loans on real estate. 508.425.75

(Free from anv Prior In-
cumbrance!

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 78.193.35

Other securities warrants 12,505.29
Life insurance cash surrender

value 11,880.00
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection. 653,860.58

Total net assets *7,672.099.06
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks *2,669.174.40

Losses due and unpaid ... 16.250.00
Losses adjusted and not due.. 159.094.45
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 281,287.45
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 1,415.069.87

Total liabilities $4,540,876.17
Capital 1.000,000.00
Surplus 2,131,222.89

Total $7,672,099.06
Greatest amount in any one

risk * 385,000.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city,
town or village . 300,000.00

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block... 75,000.00

STATE OF INDIANA
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31s; dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this day of Mav. 1934.

ISeAl] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
OiamvlwiiHm).

Statement of Condition cf the
FEDERAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANYChicago, Illinois

168 North Michigan Avenue
On the 31st Day of December. 1933

ISAAC MILLER HAMILTON, President.
A. R. THOMPSON. Secretary.

Amount of Capital paid up $ 375,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interesti $ 409,281.86

Rial estate unincumbered 4,219,409.61
Bonds and stocks owned (mar-

ket value! 336.919.10
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior incum-
brance) 5,600,739.34

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) ... 369,553.06

Policy loans and premium
notes 3,028,411.74

Assets accident and health
dept 55,562.12

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 467,424.19

Accounts otherwise secured... 27,849.10

Total net assets $14,574,250.12
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure oustanding
risks $10,146,684.00

Losses due and unpaid 1,000.00
Losses adjusted and not due,

losses unadjusted and In
suspense 142,588.43

Bill and accounts unpaid... 9,413.94
Other liabilities of the com-

pany incl. A. & H. Dept... 3,471,764.82

Total liabilities $13,771,451.19
Capital 375,000.00
Surplus 427.798.93

Total $14,574,250.12
Greatest amount In any one

risk $ 346,590.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city,
town or village No rule

Greatest amount allowed to
be insured in any one
block No rule

Life companies: Maximum
risk written No rule

Amount retained by com-
pany $ 25,000.

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

1, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct, copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of May. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
LIFE AND CASUALTY COMPANY’ OF

CHICAGO
Chicago, Illinois.

750 North Michigan Avenue.
On the 31st Dav of December, 1933.

M. A. KERN. President.
L. D. KERN. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 493,750.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 93,960..>9

Real estate unincumbered 357,148.01
Bonds and stocks ow’ned (mar-

ket value) 967.889.57
Mortgage loans on real estate 202,372.41

(Free from any prior in-
cumbrance)

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 33,904.29

Other securities, reserve lien . 3,200,730.74
Collateral loans . 25,000.00
Policy loans and premium

notes 260,403.02
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 68,50...10
Less not admitted assets 126.459.22

Total net assets '. .$5,083,449.51
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding ri5k551,187,572.00

Losses due and unpaid 6,000.00
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 17,550.31
Bills and accounts unpaid ... 14,265.60
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 2,855.305.47

Total liabilities $4,080,693.38
Capital 493,750.00
Surplus 509,006.13

Total $5,083,449.51
Greatest amount In any one

risk 15,000.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city, town
or village No limit

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block No limit

Life companies—maximum risk
written $ 25,000.00

Amount retained by company. $ 7.500.00
state OF Indiana:
Office of Commissioner ot Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

rseaii harry e. McClain.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
GENERAL AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY
St. Louis. Missouri.

1501 Locust St.
On the 31st Day of December. 1933.

WALTER W. HEAD. President.
H. F. CHADEAYNE. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 500,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest! *2 832.801.96

Real estate unincumbered .... 16,666,715.23
Bonds and stocks owned

i market value l 22,808.707.69
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior in-
cumbrance i 23,295,053.84

Accrued Securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 1,465,460.76

Other securities 68,565.879.31
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection. 3,664,726.71

Total net assets $139,299,345.50
LIABILITIES

Amount due and not due
banks or other creditors $ 5,445,841.33

Reserve or amount neces-
sary to reinsure outstand-
ing risks 119,692.262.23

Losses adjusted and not due 812,717.11
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 252.923.01
Bills and accounts unpaid .. 1,862,525.35
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 9.274,973.37

Total liabilities $137,341,242.40

Capital 500 000.00
Surplus 1,458.103.10

Total $139,299,345.50
Amount retained bV company . $ 25.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA.
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned, Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct Copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933, as shown bv the original

statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav cf Mav. 1934.

I Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of
THE FULTON FIRE INSURANCE CO.

New York
111 John Street.

On the 31st Dav of December, 1933
CHARLES W. HIGLEY. President.

A. E. SAMMONS. A. E. GILBERT. Sec’t.
Amount of capital paid up $500,000.00

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash in banks ion interest

and not on interest) $ 49,717.43
Bonds and stocks owned

(Market value) 1,218,786.00
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior in-
cumbrance) 29.900.00

Accrued securities . (interest
and rents, etc. I 14.517.29

Other securities farm notes • • 6,005.21
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of coilection 44,416.94
Accounts otherwise secured ... 1.337.59

Total net assets $1,364,680.46
LIABILITIES

Other liabilities of the com-
pany 133,555.00

Total liabilities $ 133,555.00
Capital $ 500,000.00
Surplus $ 731.125.46

Total $1,364,680.46
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 25.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of .he above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now' on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

(Seal) HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
FIREMENS MUTUAL INSURANCE CO.

Providence, R. I.
10 Wevbosset St.

On the 31st Dav of December. 1933
F. T. MOSES. President.
C. G. EASTON. Secretary.

Mutual Company
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in .banks ion interest
and notion interest)...... $ 244,782.94

Real estate unincumbered .. 55,700.00
Bonds and stocks owmed

(Market value) 3,570,885.86
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior incum-
brance) 288,220.00

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc. I 29,676.49

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection. 119.637.24

Total net assets $4,308,902.53
LIABILITIES

Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense $ 30,300.70

Bills and accounts unpaid 10.247.18
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 2,035.756.02

Total liabilities $2,076,303.90
Surplus 2.232.598.63

Total $4,308,902.53
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 262,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I, the undersigned, Commissioner of In-
rurance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day of May. 1934.

rSeall THARRY E. McCLAIN.
-ComeivteeMner.

Statement of Condition of the
GLOBE & REPUBLIC INSURANCE COM-

PANY OF AMERICA
Philadelphia. Fa.

¦ 300 Walnut Street.
On the 31st Dav of December, 1933.RICHARD A. CORROON, President.
EDWARD A. FLICKNER. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 366.823.84

Real estate unincumbered .... 375,705.13
Bonds and stocks owned (con-

vention value) 4 420.028.66
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior In-
cumbrance) 8,200.00

Accrued Securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 23,255.71

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection. 355.105.86

Accounts otherwise secured .... 98.365.30

Total net assets $5,647,484.50
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsure outstanding risks . $2,642,394.97

Losses due and unpaid, losses
adjusted and not due. losses
unadjusted and in suspense 421 171.97

Reserve for contingencies 425,363.58
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 57,299.57

Total liabilities $3,546,230.09
Capital 1,000,000.00
Surplus 1,101,254.41

Total $5,647,484.50
Greatest amount in any one

risk, net $ 25.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I, the undersigned, Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
(he above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933, as show'n by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, 1 hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[SEAL] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the

FIRST AMERICAN FIRE INSURANCE
CO.

New York, New York
80 Maiden Lane

B. M. CULVER. President
WM. E. LAMM, JR.. Secretary

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest and
not on interesti $ 363,852.19

Real qstate unincumbered 7.500-.00
Bonds and stocks owned (mar-

ket Value! * 2,988,831.00
Accrued securities (Interest

and rents, etc.) 15,457.91
Premiums end accounts due

and in process of collection 248,668.05
Accounts otherwise secured 17.642.05

Total net assets $3,641,951.20
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding risks $ 841,309.89

Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense .. 108,226.52

Bills and accounts unpaid ... 1,250.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 254,121.75

Total liabilities $1,204,908.16
Capital 1,000,000.00
Surplus 1.437,043.04

Total ......$3,641,951.20
Greatest amount in any one

risk, net $ 150.000.00
•Greatest amount allowed by rules of the

company to be Insured in any one city,
town or village.

*Greatest amount allowed to be insured
in any one block.

?Depends so entirely on circumstances
that, no aefinite answer can be given.

STATE OF INDIANA'
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original

statement Is now on file in this office.
In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-

scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
FIREMAN S FUND INSURANCE

COMPANY
San Francisco

401 California Street
On the 31st Dav of December, 1933

J. B LEVISON. President.
EDWARD V. MILLS, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up S 7.500,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 2,156,894.90

Real estate unincumbered ... 2,041,250.00
Bonds and stocks owned

(market value) 22.511,797. 4j

Mortgage loans on real estate
(free from any prior in-
cumbrancei 2,538,396.61

Accrued securities (interest
_ _

and rents, etc.) 210,296.36
Other Securities —

Collateral loans 82,492.03
Bills receivable 86,332.53

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 2,337,529.28

Accounts otherwise secured.. 11,249.96

Total net assets $31,976,239.10
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks • $10,892,182.13

Losses ad lusted and not due 226,806.86
Ln

pem
UnadJUßted . a .ndln . SUS

: 2,569.687.18
Bill apd accounts unpaid... 508,659.46
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 3.287,366.05

Total liabilities
Capital 7,500,000.00
Surplus 6,991,537.42

Total $31,976,239.10
Greatest amount in any one •

risk $ 500.000.00
We have no hard and fast rules regard-

ing either block or town limits. The
amount that we accept depends entirely

upon construction of the buildings, width
of the streets, water supply, fire protec-
tion and other conditions. No two cities
or towns are alike.
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-

tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,

this 4th day of Mav. 1934.
[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.

Commissioner
sTatement of Condition of

THE LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY OF
VIRGINIA

Richmond, Virginia.
Tenth and Capitol Streets.

On the 31st Day of December, 1933.
BRADFORD H. WALKER, President.
P. ST. GEORGE C'OOKE, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 5.000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) .....$ 2,417,030.90

Real estate unincumbered ... 4,652,206.88
Bonds and stocks owned

market value) 20.078,301.63
Mortgage loans on real estate 37,853,269.77

(Free from any prior in-
cumbrance)

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 1,411,736.14

Policy loans 7,869.820.29
Cash' in company’s office ... 11,740.31
Premiums and accounts due

and 1n process of collection 796,255.40
Accounts otherwise secured . 294.809.48

Total net assets $75,385,170.80
LIABILITIES

Reserve or emount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $58,717,765.00

Losses due and unpaid 59.548.99
Losses adjusted and not due. 80,748.20
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense , 51,620.68
Bills and accounts unpaid .. 286,344.10
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 5.551.338.50
Total liabilities $64,747,365.47

Capital 5,000,000.00
Surplus 5.637.805.33

Total $75,385,170.80
Life companies Maximum

risk $ 100,000.00
Amount retained by com-

pany $ 25,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the Slst dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file In this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe m.v name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

[Seal! HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

¦ Statement of Condition of
THE GIRARD FIRE AND MARINE

INSURANCE COMPANY.
Philadelphia, Penn.

500-502 Walnut Street.
On the 31st Dav of December. 193*HENRY M. GRATZ. President.DAVIS G. VAUGHAN. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up *1.000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest) $ 165,560.75

Bonds and stocks owned
imarket value) 3.639.608.62

Mortgage loans on real estate 427,875.00
(Free from any prior in-

cumbrance)
Accrued securities (interest

and rents, etc.) 53,153.17
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 460.064.24
Accounts otherwise secured... 4,312.53

Total net assets $4,750,574.31
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding

risks *1,459,719.09
Losses due and unpaid 87.161.67
Losses unadjusted and In sus-

pense 141,504.41
Bills and accounts unpaid 48.600.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 632,762.62

Total liabilities $2,369,747.79
Capital 1.000.000.00
Surplus 1.380,826.52

Total *4,750.574.31
Greatest amount in any one

risk *1.000.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933 as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.

THE INDIANAPOLIS TIMES
Statement of Condition of the

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE
COMPANY

New York City.
No. 1 Liberty Street.

On the 31st Dav of December. 1933.
WILLIAM H. KOOP. President.
DANIEL R. ACKERMAN, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 8,150,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
ar.d not on interest).."..- $ 1,291,762.80

Bonds and stocks owned
(market value! 39,115.192.00

Accftied securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 222,097.57

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 2,669.671.82

Total net assets *43,298.724.19
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks . $13,775,090.99

Losses due and unpaid, losses
adjusted and not due, losses
unadjusted and in suspense 2,133,428.38

Other liabilities of the com-
pany 6,886,135.11

Total liabilities $22,794,654.48
Capital 8,150,000.00
Surplus ~... 12,354.069.71

Total $43,298,724.19
Greatest amount in any one

risk 3,000,000.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured In any one city,
town or village—Governed
by prudence.

Greatest amount allowed to
be insured In any one block
—Governed by prudence.

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office ol Commissioner of Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of tha above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof I hereunto sub-
scribe m.v name and affix my official seal
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
FEDERAL UNION INSURANCE CO.

New York. N: Y.
150 William Street

On the 31st Day of December. 1933.
HAROLD WARNER. President.
C. L. PURDIN, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 228.641.36

Bonds and stocks owned (mar-

ket value) 2,455,151.34
Accrued securities (interest

and rents, etc.)... 24,975.90
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection. 165.720.90
Accounts otherwise secured... 11,512.01

Total net assets $2,906,001.41
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding

.

risks $ 595,416.71
Losses due and unpaid, losses

adjusted and not due, losses
unadjusted and in suspense.. 129.976.05

Bills and accounts unpaid 31,134.41
Contingency reserve 157,711.24
Other liabilities of the com-,

pany . 26,971.75

Total liabilities * 941,210.16
Capital 1,000,000.00
Surplus 964,791.25

Total $2,906,001.41
Greatest amount In any one

risk $ 770.000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance

I, the undersigned, Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that

the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Comnanv on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said origina;
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
GUARANTEE MUTUAL LIFE COMPANY

Omaha, Nebraska.
Guarantee Mutual Life Bldg.

On the 31st Dav of December, 1933.
J. C. BUFFINGTON, President.
R. E. LANGDON, Secretary.

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash In banks ion interest

and not on interesti $ 435.649.84
Real estate unincumbered ... 1,038,265.70
Bonds and stocks owned

(market value) 8.438.661.67
Mortgage loans on real es-

tate (free from any prior
incumbrance! 2,105,946.15

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, ftc.l 283,878.53

Other securities, deferred net
premiums 781,659.42

Policy loans 3,501,410.89
All other assets 31,234.45

Total net assets . $16,616,706.65
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding

risks $13,284,235.35
Losses unadjusted and in

suspense 55,700.00
Bills and accounts unpaid

and taxes 118,312.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 1.942,070.67

Total liabilities $15,398,318.02
Surplus 1,218.388.63

Total $16,616,706.65
Life Companies Maximum

risk written $ 100,000.00
Amount retained by com-

pany $ 25,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct coov of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statment is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of May. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
_____ Commissioner,

Statement of Condition of the
KENTUCKY HOME LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY
Louisville. Kentucky.

Kentucky Home Life Building.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933.

BEN S. WASHER. President.
S. L. GUTHRIE. Secretary.

Ambunt of capital paid up $ 500,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest) ....$ 304.382.49

Real estate uningumbered . • 2,553,775.76
Bonds and stocks owned

1market value) 2,610,050.39
Mortgage loans on real es-

tate . 1.158,084.87
(Free from any prior in-

cumbrance)
Accrued securities (Interest

and rents, etc.) 75.687.70
Loans to policyholders 3,127,389.63

ities 410.189.44
Policy liens and interest .... 6,537,037.51
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection . 230,514.44

Total net assets $17,021,511.16
LIABILITIES

Amount due and not due
banks t<r other creditors - $ 9,116.39

Reserve o" amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks 14,687,799.78

Losses due Rnd unpaid 1,510.15
Losses adjusted and not due 42,018.79
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

Renses 50.436.27
sand accounts unpaid .. 24,543.53

Other liabilities of the com-
pany 293,596.67

Total liabilities $15,109,021.58
Capital 500,000.00
Surplus 1.412.489.58

Total $17,021,511.16
Greatest amount in any one

risk No limit
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city,
town or village No limit

Greatest amount allowed to
be insured in any one
block No limit

Life companies maximum
risk written No limit

Amount retained bv company* 10,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of 'he above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,

this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.
[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.

*' Commissioner.
Statement of Condition of the

NORTH AMERICAN LIFE INSURANCE
COMPANY OF CHICAGO

Chicago, Illinois.
36 South State Street.

On the 31st Dav of December. 1933.
E. S. ASHBROOK, President.
W. O. MORRIS, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 1.250,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) * 366,515.79

Real estate unincumbered . 2,116,015.01
Bonds and stocks owned

(book value) 2,578,175.40
Mortgage loans on real estate

i free from any prior in-
cumbrance! 5.174,629.60

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 594,350.01

Other securities, policy loans 2,979,698.85
Premium notes 49,813.54
All- Other .: 182.452.90
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 272,048.33
Assets not admitted 838,844.76

Total net assets $13,474,854.67
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $10,899,016.00

Losses adjusted and not due . 31.196.00
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 21.071.00
Bills and accounts unpaid .. 469,257.18
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 413,196 56

Total iabilities $11,833,739.74
Capital 1,250,000.00
Surplus 391,114.93

, Total $*3,474,854.67
Amount retained by company f 15,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA.
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December, 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 4th das of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E, McCLAIN,

Statement of Condition of the
GREAT WESTERN INSURANCE COM-

PANY
Des Moines. lowa.

2015 Grand Avenue.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933,

W. G. TALLMAN. President.
B, H. GROSS. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 250,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash <in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 114 590.14

Real estate unincumbered 330.793.57Bonds and stocks owned, (mar-
ket value) 1,286.235.83

Mortgage loans on real estate
(free from any prior in-
cumbrance) 162,303.00

Accrued Securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 16,366.87

Other Securities, policy loans ¦ 268.212.07
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection.. 107,442.21
Accounts otherwise secured.

agts., bal.. net 35.324.46
Less non-admitted assets ..... 119,166.89

Total net assets $2,202,101.32
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsure outstanding risks . . $1,423,830.90

Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense 104.197.86

Bills and accounts unpaid 88.354.36
Other liabilities of the com-

pany. vol. con. fund 210,718.20

Total liabilities '5L827,101.32
Capital 250,000.00
Surplus 125,000.00

Total $2,202001.32
Life Companies Maximum

risk written No limit
Amount retained by company..* 5,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now' on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN,

Statement of Condition of the
MINNESOTA MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY.
Saint Paul. Minnesota.

8 East Fourth Street.
On the 31st Dav of December, 1933,
, T. A. PHILLIPS. President.

C. R. ANDERSON. Secretary.
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Statement of Condition of
Cash in banks (on interest

and not on interest) $ 982,668.00
Real estate unincumbered 2,916,012.76
Bonds and stocks owned

(market value) 12,834,113.03
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior in-
cumbrance! 5.301.113.19

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 287,390.55

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection. 1,179.644.45

Accounts otherwise secured... 6.637.684.28

Total net assets $30,138,626.26
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks *26,063,765.94

Losses due and unpaid 6.245.00
Losses adjusted and not due. 98,359.08
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 83,000.00
Bills and accounts unpaid .. 19.400.01
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 1,812,746.47

Total liabilities $28,083,516.50
Surplus (Including $750,000

contingency fund) $ 2,055,109.76

Total $30,138,626.26
Life companies Maximum

risk written 1. 250,000.00
Amount retained by com-

pany ._. 35,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA’/
Office cf Commissioner of Insurance

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition cf the above men-
tioned Comnanv on the 31st dav of
December. 1933, as shown by the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file tn this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official sea)
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of
THE MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE

COMPANY OF NEW YORK.
New York.

34 Nassau Street, New' York City.
On the 31st Day of December, 1933.DAVID F. HOUSTON. President.
CURT FELIX, Secretary.

Mutual Company.
NET ASSETS OF COMPANYCash in banks ion interest

and not on interest $ 31.878.620 26
Real estate unincumbered.. 30,465,016.88
Bonds and stocks ow'ned

(market valuei 533,571,177.08
Mortgage loans on real es-

tate (free from any prior
incumbrance! 285.888.467.77Accrued securities (Interest
and rents, etc.) 18,506.816.21

Cash in company's office.. 57,758.85
Cash in transit since re-
„

ce,ived 221,503.44
Cash advanced to pay

policy claims 35,426.51
Premiums and accounts

due and in process of
collection 17,864,799.15

Loans to policy holders on
company’s policies 201.366.139.72
Total net assets $1,119,855,725.87

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount neces-

sary to reinsure out-
standing risks $ 992.079.439.15Losses due and unpaid 692.296.68

Losses adjusted and not
„

due 5.062,284.29
Losses unadjusted and in

suspense 10.154.517.47Bills and accounts unpaid. 148,771.03
Other liabilities of thecompany 111,718,417.25

Total liabilities $1,119,855,725.87

Total .$1,119,855,725.87
Gretest amount in any

one fisk '.s 1.500.000.00
Greatest amount allowed by rules of thecompany to be insured in anv one citytown or village—No definite limit.
Greatest amount allowed to be insuredin any one block—No definite limit.
Life Companies—Maximum risk written

—No definite limit.
Amount retained by com-
_

pany $ 500.000.00STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner ol In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN,
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
FIREMEN’S INSURANCE CO. OF

NEWARK. NEW JERSEY
10 Park Place

On the 31st Dav of December. 1933.NEAL BASSETT. President.
ERNEST R. SCOTT. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 9.397.690.00NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash in banks (on interest

and not on interest) 666.412.21
Real estate unincumbered 4.392,088.27
Bonds and stocks owned

(market value) 30,058,846.34
Mortgage loans on real estate

(free from any prior in-
cumbrance 1,233,848,39

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc) 85.360.74

Other securities 31,406.14
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 399.911.02Accounts othenvise secured.. 729,308.15

Total net assets $37,597,181.26
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $13,995,657.38

Losses due and unpaid 379,399.87
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 894.373.29
Bills and accounts unpaid 252,600.00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 6.355,986.94

Total liabilities $21,878,017.48
Capital 9.397,690.00
Surplus 6.321,473.78

Total $37,597,181.26
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 2,135,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original-
statement, and that the said original
statement is now' on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934,

[Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
FIRST NATIONAL INSURANCE

COMPANY OF AMERICA
/ Seattle. Wash.

1200 Henry Building.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1933
H. K DENT. President.
RALPH H. BALDWIN. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid uo $ 250,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 18,961.31

Bonds and stocks owned
(Market value) 409,631.41

Accrued securities (Interest
and rents, etc.) 5.300.25

Total net assets ...$ 433.892.97
LIABILITIES

Bills and accounts unpaid *
,

Contingent reserve 16.161.41,,
Total liabilities $ 17.421.01

Capital $ 250,000.00
Surplus .... 166.471.96

Total $ 433.892.97
Greatest amount in any one IOO^

risk reinsured
Greatest amount allowed, by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city, 100%,
town or village reinsured

Greatest amoun" allowed to 100%
be insured in anv one block reinsured

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copy of the State-
ment ot the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original

statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E._ McCLAIN,

Statement of Condition of
THE PACIFIC MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCECOMPANY OF CALIFORNIA

Los Angeles. Calif.
501 West Sixth Street

On the 31st Dav of December, 1933
GEORGE I. COCHRAN. President.

. S. F. M'CLUNG Secretary.
Amount of capital paid up $ 5.082.000.00NET ASSETS OF COMPANYCash in banks ion interest

and not on interest) and
office $ 4.048.757.64Real estate unincumbered .. 11,308 079 28

Bonds and stocks owned
(Market value) 31.728.901.83Mortgage loans on real estate
(free from any prior in-
cumbrance) 70,370.775.88

Accrued securities (Interest
and rents etc.! 2.473.042.79Loans on bonds and other
collateral 5,904 776 72Premium notes and policy

__

loans 40.573.690.16Due from reinsurance com-
panies 142,262.00

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collects 1 3.584,771 85Admitted assets, life dept. . 170.115 058 15

Admitted assets. accid '-.it
department 28.092.084.90
Total net assets $198.207 143 05

LABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstanding
risks $142,005,098.00

Losses due and unpaid annui-
ties and matured endow-
ments 13,513.00

Losses adjusted and not due 880.261.00Losses unadjusted anti in
suspense 345.000.00

Bills and accounts unped.. 91.929.53
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 22.828.936.93
Liabilities, life dept T166.164.838.46
Liabilities, accident dept.... 20.891.882.93
Capital $ 5,082.000.00
Surplus—

Life department 3.650.219.69
Accident department 2.418.201.97
Total surplus 6,068.421.66

Total * T198,207.143.05
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 250.000.00
Life companies Maximum

risk written $ 250,000.00
Amount retained by com-

pany ..$ 50,000.00
STATfc OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insmance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. ns shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

[Spall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner,

Statement of Condition of
THE RELIABLE FIRE INSURANCE COM-

PANY
Dayton, Ohio.

44 South Jefferson Street.On the 31st Dav of December, 1933.
FRANK J. BUCHER. President.
WM. F. KRAMER. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up .. $ 250,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest) $ 56,988.02

Real estate unincumbered.... 50,470.00
Bonds and stocks owned

(market value!
Mortgage loans on real estate 43,000.00

(Free from anv prior in-
cumbrance)

Accrued securities (interest and
rents, etc.) 9,030.48

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 30,714.95

Total net assets *1.390.470.45
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary to
reinsure outstanding risks..* 310.489.50

Losses adjusted and not due. 3,820.70
Losses unadjusted and in sus- *

pense 33,375.01
Bills and accounts unpaid.... 12.000.00
Total liabilities $ 359,685.21
Capital 250.000.00
Surplus 780.785.24

Total $1,390,470.45
Greatest amount in any one

risk ’ $ 39.000.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in anv one city, town
or village No rule

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one b10ck.... No rule

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ot Insurance,

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown by tha original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of
THE NATIONAL LIFE AND ACCIDENT

INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.
Nashville. Tennessee.

National Building.
On the 31st Dav of December, 1933.

W. B. WILLS. President.
W. S. BEARDEN. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 3.000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks (on interest
and not on interest) $ 1.027,332.60

Real estate unincumbered .. 3,191,083.62
Bonds and stocks owned -

1amortized value) 15,281,025.61
Mortgage loans on real es-

tate (free from any prior
incumbrancei 12.476,067.31

Accrued securities (Interest
and rents, etc.) 769,986.22

Other securities, policy loans 2,136.957.91
Collateral loans 70,000.00
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 610,542.18

Total net assets $35,562,995.45
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding
risks $23,734,689.05

Losses adjusted and not due. 84,873.95
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 88,400.17
Bills and accounts unpaid.... 29.635.82
Other liabilities of the com- 1

pany 5,172.260.86

Total liabilities $29,109,859.85
Capital 3,000.000.00 4
Surplus 3,468.135.60

Total $35,562,995.45
Greatest amount of any one

risk $ 150,000.00
Life companies maximum

risk written No limitAmount retained by company $ 20,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

T the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

I Seal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement if Condition of the
RHODE ISLAND INSURANCE COMPANY.Providence, Rhode Islcnd.

31 Canal Street.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1933.EMIL G. PIEPER. President.
CLIFFORD E. PIEPER. JESSE B
WHITE, B. M. CARUTH, Secretaries.

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in office and in banks
on interest and not on in-
terest! $ 168.593.12Bonds and stocks owned
imarket valuei 3,132,050 97

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etcl .. 18.937.42Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collection 391.604.64

Reinsurance recoverable .... 55.801.27
OH Ins. Ass’n deposit 1.000.00

Total net assets 3.767,987.42
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding

risks i 247 457 25
Losses adjusted and not due 162]534'00
Other liabilities of the com-

pany 646.068.81
Total liabilties ...t $2,056,060.06
Capital . 1,000,000.00
Surplus 711,927.36

Total $3,767,987.42
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 100.000.00
BTATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner ol Insurance.

I. the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above Is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on fiie in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

rSeall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
COTTON & WOOLEN MFRS. MUTUAL

INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEW
ENGLAND

Boston. Massachusetts.
185 Franklin Street.

On the 31st Dav of December. 1933.
E. H. CLAPP. President.
E. H. WILLIAMS. Secretary.

Mutual Company

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash in banks ion interest and

not on interesti $ 127.868.36
Bonds and stocks owned

(market value) 1,441,265.00
Accrued securities (interest and

rents, etc.) 20,642.50
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection.. 25 783.07

Total net assets $1,615,558,93
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstanding
risks $ 527.413.47

Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense 8,893.39

Bills and accounts unpaid.... 4,711.87

Total liabilities *. 12Surplus 1,074,540 20

Total $1,615,558.93
Greatest amount In any one

risk * 80,000.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Coir.mlssiontr of Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown by the original
statement, end that the said original
statement Is now on file In this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day of May. 1934.

[Seal] HARRY E- McgLAIN,

:JUNE9,'T9S2
Statement of Condition of the

ROCHESTER AMERICAN INSURANCE
COMPANY.

New York City. N. Y.
No. 1 Libertv Street.

On the 31st Day of December. 1933.
WILLIAM H. KOOP, President.
DANIEL R. ACKERMAN, Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $1,000,000.09
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest) $ 80.257.77

Bonds and stocks owned
(market value) 2.862,735.09

Accrued securities (Interest
and rents, etc! 23.862.09

Premiums and accounts due
and in process of collec-
tion 60.604.95

Total net assets $3,027,459/72
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding

risks 627,600.59
Losses due and unpaid: losses

adjusted and not due: Losses
unadjusted and in sus-
pense 94,975.09

Other liabilities of the com-
pany 518,707.09

Total liabilities $1,241,282.50
Capital 1.000,000.00
Surplus 786.177.22

Total $3,027,459.72
Greatest amount in any one

__

risk $1,084,590.0#
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city, tow’n
or village—governed by
prudence.

Greatest amount allowed to be
insured in any one block —

governed bv prudence.
STATE OF INDIANA.
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Comnanv on the 31st dav of
December. 1933, as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

ISeal] HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
ROYAL INSURANCE COMPANY. LTD.

New' York. N. Y.
150 William Street.

On the 31st Dav of December. 1933.HAROLD WARNER. U. S. Manager.
Amount of capital deposit .. $ 400,000.00

NET ASSETS OF COMPANY
Cash in banks ion interest

and not on interest) $ 2.883.065.53
Real estate unincumbered.... 2,343.500.00
Bonds and stocks owned

1market valuei 15,751.536 22
Accrued securities (inter-

est and rents, etc.) 124 729 80Other securities—Cash In office 5,629.46
Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collec-
tion 1.023.599.85

Accounts otherwise secured.. 102.157.34
Total net assets $22,234,218.19

_
LIABILITIES

Reserve or amount necessary
to reinsure outstanding

T
risks $ 8.862.496.49Losses due and unpaid:
losses adjusted and not due;

. losses unadjusted and in
suspense 1.402.136.20Bills and accounts unpaid.-. 453.693.95Contingency reserve 652,713 22

Other liabilities ol the com-
pany 171.687.07
Total liabilities $11,542,726.90

Capital deposit 400,000.00
Surplus $10,291,491.29

Total $22,234,218.19
Greatest amount in any one

risk $ 4,119.333.00
STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copv of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Compady on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement Is nfiw on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof, I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1934.

ISeall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
FITCHBURG MUTUAL FIRE

INSURANCE COMPANY.Fitchburg
781 Main Street.On list Dav of December. 1933

FREDERICK W. PORTER, President.W. BRUCE ADAMS. Secretary.
Mutual Company

NET ASSETS OF COMPANYCash in banks ion interest
and not on interest) $ 11 882.45Real estate unincumbered 130.000.00Bonds and stocks owned
(Market valuei 432.361.40

Accrued securities (Interest
and rents, etc.) 7,961.80

Other securities, other assets.. 3.492.02
Total net assets $ 585.697 67

LIABILITIES
Amount due and not. due .

banks or other creditors .. $ 5.000.00
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstanding
risks i. 297.263.71

Losses adjusted and not due.. 1.490.25
Losses unadjusted and in sus-

pense 26,005.19
Bills and accounts unpaid .... 1.705.26
Other liabilities of, the com-

panv 14.365.97

Total liabilities $ 345.830.38
Surplus * 239,867.29

Total $ 535.697.67
Greatest amount in anv one

risk $ 150.000.00
Greatest amount allowed by

rules of the company to be
insured in any one city.
town or village No Limit

Greatest amount allowed to be
Insured in any one block No Limit

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Company on the 31st day of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.

In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe mv name and affix my official seal,
this 4th day of Mav. 1934.

[Seall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
KENTUCKY CENTRAL LIFE AND
ACCIDENT INSURANCE COMPANY

Anchorage, Kentucky.
On the 31st Dav of December. 1933.

F. J. WALKER. President.
T. O. WEST. Secretary.

Amount of capital paid up $ 400,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest) 37.222.83

Real estate unincumbered .... 100.000.00
Bonds and stocks owned (mar-

ket valuei 1,224,790.23
Mortgage loans on real es-

tate 65,024.79
(Free from any prior in-

cumbrance)
Accrued securities (interest

and rents, etc.) 22,316.90
Checks on closed banks at

75% estimated recoverable .. 1.004.09
Total net assets $1,450,358.87

LIABILITIES
Reserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstanding risks* 684,128.00
Losses due and unpaid, un-

earned premiums—H. fz A. 17.794.90Losses adjusted and not due . 16.212.00Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense 1.000.00Bills and accounts unpaid .... 2,255.15

Other liabilities of tne com-
pany 107.482.70
Total liabilities * 828 872.75Capital 400.000.00Surplus 221,486.12

Total *1,450.358.8?
Greatest amount in any one

rink (acc death 1 •. $ 2,000.00
Life companies—maximum risk

written inat. death) $ 652 00Amount retained by com-
pany $ 652.00

STATE OF INDIANA:
Office of Commissioner of Insurance.

I, the undersigned. Commissioner of In-
surance of Indiana, hereby certify thatthe above is a correct copy of the State-
ment of the Condition of the above men-
tioned Comnanv on the 31st dav ofDecember. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement, and that the said original
statement is now on file in this office.In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-
scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th dav of Mav. 1.934.

ISeall HARRY E. McCLAIN.
Commissioner.

Statement of Condition of the
ROYAL EXCHANGE ASSURANCE

New York. N. Y.
95 Maiden Lane

On the 31st Dav of December. 1933,
GAYLE T. FORBUSH. U. S Manager.
ARTHUR WALLER. Asst. Manager.

Amount of statutory deposit * 400,000.00
NET ASSETS OF COMPANY

Cash in banks ion interest
and not on interest). $ 308,470.79

Bonds and stocks owned
iMarket value) 3,631,654.90

Accrued securities (interest
and rents, etc.) 33.055.33Cash in companies office . 500.00

Reinsurance due on paid losses 4.793 43Bills receivable taken for fire
_ 633.75Premiums and accounts due

and in process of collection 431,727.33

Total net assets .. $47410.834 53
LIABILITIESReserve or amount necessary

to reinsure outstanding
risks *2,127.590.39

Losses adjusted and not due 46.522 76Losses unadjusted and in sus-
pense 297.262.78Buis and accounts unpaid . 6 680 27Contingency reserve $348,093.45

Other liabilities ol
the company 144,770.14 492.863.59

.Total liabilities *2.970,919.79
Statutory deposit 400,000.00Surplus L03fr.314.74

Total *4,410 834.53
Greatest amount in any one
_

rlsk
.. . $ 100,000.00Greatest amount allowed by rules of thecompany to be insured in any one citv,town or village—Subject to conditions.

Greatest amount allowed to be Insured

.TAT| n
OF

niNDI°AN7fUbJeCt *° CondltlonS -
Office of Commissioner of Insurance,I the undersigned. Commissioner of In-surance of Indiana, hereby certify that
the above is a correct copy of the State-ment of the Condition of the above men-tioned Company on the 31st dav of
December. 1933. as shown bv the original
statement and that the said original
statement Is now on file in this office.In Testimony Whereof. I hereunto sub-scribe my name and affix mv official seal,
this 4th day of May. 1934. T

[Seal} I • HARRY E. McCLAIN. l.
'-Commissioner.
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